unsecured loan taken from Body Corporate for purchase of medical equipments; to augment resources for
meeting its business requirements, expansion plans and also to meet long working capital requirements of
the Company and other general corporate purpose

ii. Relevant Date:

The relevant date as per Chapter VII of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2009 for the determination of applicable price for the issue of Equity Shares shall be15.04.2017 i.e. 30
days prior to the date of this Meeting

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS UTKAL SOAP PRODUCTS LIMITED)

12

iii. Price of the Issue:

The preferential allotment of 29, 43, 000 Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs.
17/- per Equity Shares (including premium of Rs.7/- each)

iv. The Intention of the Promoters/Promoter Group/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe
to this Offer:

The Promoters/ Promoter Group of the Company intend to subscribe to this offer, as per details given
below.

v. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Proposed Preferential Issue:

1) Promoter Holdings

a. Indian Promoters 1435800 63.81% - - 1435800 27.65%

b. Indian Promoters(Individual) - - 1291000 43.87% 1290000 24.85%

Sub-total 1435800 63.81% 1291000 43.87% 2726800 52.51%

2) Public Holding

a. Resident Indians (Individuals, HUF) 813090 36.14% 1652000 56.13% 2465090 47.47%

b. Bodies Corporate 1110 0.05% NIL NIL 1110 0.02%

c. NRI/FI/FII/NRR - -

d. Others(Trust) - -

Sub-Total 814200 36.19% 1652000 56.13% 2466200 47.49%

Total 2250000 100% 2943000 100% 5193000 100%

vi. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares
proposed to be allotted and/ or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and the percentage
of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by them:

Category

% of Equity
Share

holding

No. of
Shares

% of
Share

Holding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Share

Holding

No. of
Shares

Pre-Issue Equity
Holdings

Allotment of Equity
Shares

Post-Issue Equity
Holdings

Sr.
No

Name of the Proposed
Allottees

Identity of the
ultimate

Beneficial
Owners*